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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.

of 2023Service Appeal No.

Sheikh Uzair AM son of Muhammad Alamgir, residing near Margala 
Marriage Hail, Opposite Awan Chow, D.f.Khan.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Labour 
Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Secretary to Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Labour Department, 
Peshawar.
Presiding Officer, Labour Court, DJ.Khan. '

2.

3.

RESPONDENTS

Service appeal under Section 4 of the

K.P. Service Tribunals Act, 1974 5

AGAINST Order bearing Endst. No.6-8/

L/C/DIK/2023 DATED 04.01.2023 OF THE

Respondent No.3 whereby petitioner

WAS DISMISSED FROM SERVICE, AND ALSO

AGAINST THE DECISION DATED 31.03.2023

OF THE RESPONDENT NO.2 (COMMUNICATED

TO APPELLANT THROUGH WHATSAPP ON

31.05.2023 AND OFFICIALLY ON

06.06.2023) VIDE WHICH THE SERVICE

APPEAL OF PETITIONER WAS DISMISSED.
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PRAYER:

On acceptance of present Service Appeal and by 

setting aside the Order bearirig Endst. No.6-8/ 

L/C/DIK/2023 dated 04.01:2023 of the 

Respondent No.3 and decision dated 31.03.2023 

of the respondent No.2, the appellant may 

graciously be reinstated into service with all 

back benefits.

Any other appropriate remedy which this 

Honourable Tribunal may deems proper, in the 

circumstances of case, may also be granted to 

the appellant.

Respectfully Sheweth.

That the appellant was' appointed as Bailiff/Attendant in the 

Labour Court, D.l.Khan and he'used to perform, his duties as 

attendant in ,the Court. However, during the performance of his 

duties the respondent No.3 issued charge sheet and statement of 

allegations to the appellant on the following allegations;

i. Embezzled/misappropriated money out of fine ' 
amount collected by this Court and entrusted to you . 
for deposit In account head CO-2905 of National 
Bank Main Branch, D.l.Khan.

ii. Affixed fake signatures on Presiding Officer of this
Coud on vouchers, tampered/made overwriting 
vouchers and either affixed fake and forged 
signatures and stamps of Bank officials or enroped 
them to work in callus on with you.. .

m. Affixed fake and forged signatures and stamps of 
officers/officials of District Accounts Office, D.l.Khan, 
on Monthly Reconciliation Statements 
them to work in collusion with your

Copies of appointment order charge sheet and statement of 
allegations respectively are enclosed as Annexure A B & C.

1.

on

or enroped
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That on the same day of issuing charge sheet and statement of 

allegations, the appellant was also served with a show cause 

notice to which he submitted his reply/defence and also filed 

defence to charge sheet and statement of allegations. Copy of the 

Show Cause Notice is enclosed as Annexure D. Copies of the 

written defence of appellant to charge sheet and show cause 

notice etc are enclosed as Annexure E.

2.

That without proceeding to the Chafge Sheet and Statement of 

Allegations, the respondent No.3 directly switched to the Show 

Cause Notice and thereafter, dismissed the appellant from service 

vide order bearing Endst. No.6-8/L/C/DlK/2023 dated 04.01.2023 

(Annexure F) and also sent copy of the order to the Anti- 

Corruption Establishment to proceed against the appellant 

account of alleged financial embezzlement.

3.

on

That the appellant preferred representation to the departmental 

appellate authority i.e. respondent No.2 (Annexure G). the 

respondent No.2 called comments of respondent No.3 vide letter 

dated 13.02.2023 (Annexure H) and also summoned the 

appellant for personal hearing vide' letter dated 08.03.2023 

(Annexure 1). After personal hearing, the appellant was directed 

to wait for the outcome of departmental appeal.

That the appellant was waiting for the outcome of his departmental 

appeal and on 31.05.2023, he received illegible copy/snapshot of 

the decision dated 31.03.2023 through WhatsApp from the 

Superintendent Labour Court D.I.Khan. The appellant contacted 

him and requested him to officially hand over the copy of decision 

dated 31.03.2023 which, accordingly, was handed over to him on 

06.06.2023.

4.

1
5.

Copies of the printout of WhatsApp message containing 
decision dated 31.03.2023 with the illegible print are 
enclosed as Annexure J.
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Copy of the decision dated 31.03.2023, officially received to 
appellant on 06.06.2023, is enclosed as Annexure K.

1 hat, aggrieved of the Order bearing Endst. No.6-8/ L/C/DIK/2023 

dated 04.01.2023 of the Respondent No.3 and decision dated 

31.03.2023 of the respondent No.2, the appellant has been left 

with no option but to file present service appeal before this 

Honourable Tribunal on, inter alia, the following grounds:

6.-

GROUNDS;

That the impugned Order bearing Endst. No.6-8/ L/C/DIK/2023 

dated 04.01.2023 of the Respondent No.3 and decision dated 

31.03.2023 of the respondent No.2, are violative of the law, 

rules and procedure governing disciplinary matters, result of 

haste, illegal and summary in nature; and thus the same are 

liable to be set at naught.
t

That the procedure provided for disciplinary proceedings in the 

K.P. Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 

2011, has not been followed in the letter and spirit, therefore, 

impugned orders are ill-founded and without any legal backing. 

Legally, after adopting procedure laid down under Rule 5(1 )(b) 

and issuing Charge Sheet etc under Rule 5(2), the better 

course was to proceed further into the matter in accordance 

with Rule 11. But illegally, unlawfully and by exceeding the 

jurisdiction, the respondent No.3 switched-back to Rule 5(1 )(a) 

of the Ibid Rules, 2011. On this legal flaw alone, the appellant 

is entitled to be reinstated into' service'.

That as per provision of the K.P. Civil Servants (Efficiency &

Discipline) Rules, 2011, a show cause notice can be issued te 

an employee in case: . ■ ■ '

//.

Hi.

a. If inquiry is dispensed with by an order in writing, which 

is not the case as Charge Sheet & Statement of 
Allegations were issued to appellant;
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b. Upon completion of inquiry' proceedings where 

charges and allegations are proved against a civil 

servant; w •

Undeniabty, in the present case, after issuing charge sheet.and 

statement of allegations to the appellant, no inquiry was 

conducted into the matter, hence a great injustice has been 

done to the appellant.

That respondent No.3 erred a-lot in issuing the show cause 

notice to appellant as the inquiry was not dispensed with and 

Statement of Allegation & Charge Sheet were issued to him, 

and therefore, inquiry into the matter was the legal 

requirement; and after the charge sheet etc, no jurisdiction was 

vested in the respondent No.3 to bypass the inquiry procedure. 

The appellate authority too failed to exercise its"jurisdiction and 

therefore both the impugned orders/decision are liable to be 

set aside.

iV.

That it is.also an admitted fact on the face of record that no 

independent inquiry was conducted into matter and also 

appellant was not confronted with any evidence, on the basis 

whereof the respondent No.3, passed the impugned order. 

Hence, a great injustice has been done to the appellant.

v.

V

That the respondent No.3 on the basis of alleged reports of the 

officials of District Accounts Office D.l.Khan as well as National 

Bank of Pakistan„without recording their evidence and without 

giving opportunity of cross examination to appellant, in a 

slipshod and mechanical manner passed the impugned order. 

The respondent No.2 also did not attend this aspect of 'the 

case.

w.

That the show cause notice issued to the appellant did not 

contain the details of alleged embezzled amount nor the proofs 

the basis whereof the authority presumed that the stamps

vii.

on
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and signatures of the staff of Bank or Account Office are bogus 

or tempered. No Bank Officer/official or that the District 

Accounts Officer was examined. Similarly, there is nothing on 

the record on the basis whereof stamps have been presumed 

to be bogus or tempered.

That the respondent No.3 was not sure about involvement of 

the staff of Bank or Account Office or otherwise and also, she 

was not sure about the fact that whether it was actually the fault 

of appellant or any other, that’s why the matter was referred to 

the. Anti-Corruption Establishment to include the officials of 

Bank and Accounts Office in the sphere of doubt to sort out the 

actual culprit: hence, impugned dismissal cannot be sustained 

legally. ■

VIII.

That, it is/was not the duty of appellant to maintain the 

Accounts, Accounts Registers, or statement of Accounts nor 

he is custodian of the record. Moreover, fine receipts too were, 

neither prepared nor maintained by the petitioner nor any fines, 

were received by petitioner. The appellant was neither the 

custodian of record nor he used to receive the fines, nor he 

prepare challans, rather he was only a helping ,a hand to the 

concerned accounts clerk as well as reader of the court.

ix.

r
That a'fact-finding inquiry or inquiry under E&D Rules, 2011 

was unavoidable, as it was not a simple open & shut matter, 

rather a number of mysteries have been left unexposed. 

Besides, the forensic analysis of the stamps, signatures and 

hand wring was necessary to meet the ends of justice. But 

fair chance of defence has been afforded to the appellant.

That the appellant was waiting for the outcome of his 

departmental appeal and on 31.05.2023, he received illegible 

copy/snapshot of the decision dated 31.03.2023 through 

WhatsApp from the Superintendent Labour Court D.I.Khan.

X.

no

xi.
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The appellant contacted him and requested hini to officially 

hand over the copy of decision dated 31.03.2023 which, 

accordingly, was handed over to him on 06.06:2023. Hence, 

from the date of communication of copy of the decision dated 

31.03.2023, this service appeal is well within time, however, a 

separate application is also being filed in this regard.

That the counsel for appellant may be allowed to raise 

additional grounds at the time of arguments.

It is therefore

xii.

humbly prayed,that the present service appeal 
may graciously be allowed.as prayed for.

Yours Humble Appellant

(Sheikh UzairAli)
Through Counsel

\iDt. /y^
,06.2023

AHMAD ALI
Advocate Supreme Court

KHALID MAHMOOD 
Advocate High Court, D.I.Khan.
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. of 2023

S^heikh Uzair AM Vs. Govt. of-Kfiyber Pakhtunkhwa etc
Service Appeal

VERIFICATION!

I, the appellant, on this day of June-2023, herein mentioned 

■ above, do hereby verify that ail the contents of this appeal are true 

& correct and also that it is the first appeal on the subject, matter 

_ and no such appeal has earlier been filed.; \

Appellant

Affidavit:

I, the appellant; do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath

that all the Para-wise contents of above Service Appeal are true 

Sc correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and information; and 

that, nothing has been deliberately concealed from this 

Honourable Tribunal.

DeponentIdentified by Counsel: 
Ahmad Ali ASC.

\'V
on KJ

.it- z\
3^^" YL 3y



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. of 2023

^heikh Uzair Ali Vs. Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc
Service Appeal

APPLICATION TO PLEASE CONDONE THE 

DELAY (IF ANY) OCCURRED IN FILING OF 

ABOVE TITLED SERVICE APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth,

That a Service Appeal is being filed before this Honourable 

Tribunal and grounds of same may please be considered 

integral- part of this Application.

1.

as an

That after affording opportunity of personal hearing the 

respondent 'No.2 had directed the appellant to wait for the 

outcome of appeal. Thus,' appellant pinned hopes with his 

appeal and was eagerly waiting for the outcome of his 

departmental appeal

2.

service

That on 31.05.20233. appellant received illegible copy/snapshot of 
the decision dated 31.03.2023 through WhatsApp from 

Superintendent Labour Court D.I.Khan. The appellant contacted 

him and requested him to officially hand over the copy of decision

the

dated 31.03.2023 which, accordingly, was handed oyer to him on 

06:06.2023. Hence, from the date of official communication of the 

decision dated 31.03.2023, the present service appeal is well 
within time, however, this application is being filed to condone the

delay (if any) inTiling of the service appeal.

That the facts and circumstances elucidated in this application 

involves the question of "substantial justice", where delay in filing

4.
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the appeal deserves to be condoned in the overall interest of 

justice. On the other hand, if condoning the delay being denied it 

would seriously undermine the cause of justice, resulting into 

miscarriage of justice.
/

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that this worthy Tribunal on 

scrutinizing facts & circumstances in this application may please 

construe the facts & circumstances as "sufficient cause" for 

condoning the delay and the delay in filing of Service Appeal (if 

any) may graciously be condoned in the interest of justice by 

treating the same as within time.

Yours Humble Appellant

(Sheikh UzairAli)
Through Counsel

.06.2023

AHMAD ALI
Advocate Supreme Court

KHALID MAHMOOD 
Advocate High Court, D.I.Khan.

Affidavit:

1, the applibant; do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath 
that all the Para-wise contents of above application for 
condonation of delay are true & correct to the best of my 
knowledge, belief and information; and that, nothing has -been 
deliberately concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

Identified bv Counsel: Deponent
Ahmad Ali ASC.

/
i
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, D J J<HAN..»

No-_ 1 q t) /L/C/DIK/2n?.?,
: ^/ljL/2022

Jigjjn.i .r ^ i.xiHT

CHARGE SHRRT:

WHEREAS, the undersigned who Is the Authority i 

opinion that sufficient grounds exist to proceed against you in terms of Rules 

5(a) of Government Servants (Efficiency A Discipline) Rules, 2011 

WHEREAS, the undersigned consHers that in the light of the fects' of the

, their gravity and in the interest of.^pstice, it is necessary to proceed 

against you after dispensing with inquiry, and 

NOW, THEREFORE, you Mr.
■* N *■

■■ ■ 1 ■1 m this Court ^^e hereby;Charged..as unde 

That while posted 

nsisconduct and corruption:-

in your case is of the

and
2.

case

Sheilch Uzair Ali presently posted as Bailiff

,4 as' Bailiff, you ."■.ommitted the following acts of

Embezzled/misappropriated

this Court and entrusted 

National Bank Main Branch D.LIOii: 

' > Affixed’fake si

money . OU1 of the fine amount collected by

to you for dep osit in account head CO-2905 of

1an.

signatures of Presiding Cjifficer of this Court
f- h|

oveijwriting on Vouch|rs and either
■

torged signatures and stamps of Bank 

in collusion with you;'

Affixed fake and.ibfged si

on vouchers, 

affixed fake and

officials or enroped.them to work

tampered/made
■''■'J

13»
iHI

Signatures anil

District Accounts Cffiee D.I.Khan
stamps of officers/officials of 

on Monthly Reconciliation-Statem

i:

ents
or .enroped them, to vork in collusion wirh y 

By reason of tire above 3/ou appear to be
ou. Iif• 5.

.i-
.1:

G
;■
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OFFICE OF TB:E PRESIDING OF^’ICER

F, ; DJJCHAN.H■ C ■o

.. . No, iqn /L/C/DII<72022 B^tedi J^5_/ij_/2022
iSSUSvi

Guilty of misconduct within the mea ling of Rule 3(b) of Government
! . ■

Servants (E- & D) Rules, 2011.

Guilty of coiTuptioQ within the meaning of Rule 3(c) of Government

a.

b.

Servants (E & D) Rules, 2011.

■6.. ; . And, Whereas, by reasons ■ of the above read witlT details ■ given ■ in the 

■enclosed Statement of allegations, 3'ou art- liable to disciplinary action under 

Rule 5(a) of Government Seiwants (E'& D) Rules, 2011 which may involve

imposition of the major/minor penaity prescribed under.the said rules.

Now,/Therefore, you are hereby required ito submit your written defense to 

the above charges within days of the receipt of tilis charge sheet, 

explaining as to why, major/minoi; penaltj under the said rules should not be

seven

imposed against you.

. . ■ 8. ' -Please take notice than your-written deT-nse to the above charges should 

reach within the aforesaid period directly :p this Court, failing which it shall 

■ ■ • be presumed that either you have no'defense to offer or you have declined to

■. offer the same and accept the charges anci in that case action, shall be taken 

ex parte.

•;
\

::
■i.

■ UzairAli (Bailiff/Attc'rtdant) 

■ Labour Court D.I.Khan-' , 
Dated: 26/11/2022

/■'

' //H
:A1A

\
Ip&SJ/Presiding Officer 

Eabour Court D.I.IChan
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*^*^®^K2BBfaaSTO?Si*cs5)

STATEMENT OF ALLBGATIONS

•_Mr..Uzair AH

Presently posted as 

Is'accused of ■

Hollowing acts of omission and-

Bailiff of this TmiM N

.corruption, misccinduri
arising out of the

-d- commission. 

That while posted as Bailiff

in this Court you>

Embezzled/Misappropnated the fine
■ . * V *' •

. which.w
aiTifitunt collected by this 

was entrusted to you -icr deposit h . National Gh
court

iV
ass Mandi Branch,V:

-D-LKhan.\ :

Tampered with, made-overwriti..... j.j

ug-on Vouchers, 

and Stamps of the
\

Horged:, the--Stignatures

Court, of National 3anlc 

■D.I.Khan and its ■ officers/official 

ith you- to mislead tliis C 

National Excheq

. .III. '

Presiding Officer/s of this 

or . District Accounts Office 

r or enmped them to work in collusion

and .its- staf/

w
ourt and thereby caused huge financial I oss to

uer.

f
/

r/ •>
' /

¥ V;L t

(Mrs.
D<SiSJ7Presiding Officer 

Laliour Court D.I.Khan

ina

• \

i
If.

s.
;
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OFFICE OF THE PRI.;SIDING OFFICER .y

(DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE) LAI.>QUR COURT. DJ.ICFTAN. 

No. iqq /L/C/DIK/2022 Dated: 2JJ±'\ /2022
—Pfff »SPB?raTT;w fBTTmTawyry^^

To,

UzairAli, 
Bailiff/Attendani, 
Labour .Court D. .(-.Khan,

Subject: - . SHOW CAUSE.NOTICE

1 hat it has come to the notice of the undersigned that you have been 

embezzling the fine amount collected by the Court since a number of years by 

depositing in National Bank Account No. CO-2.^05 less than the amount collected

and by tampering/overwriting on the vouchers'for the banlc or by'creating fake 

vouchers with fake and forg’ed signatures and by affixing either fake and forged 

sign’atuies and stamps ot the Bank officials or the original vouchers or enroped

them to work in collusion with you before their submission in the Court. That you 

have also been either forging the signature and stamp of the District Accounts 

Office officials on the monthliy reconcniation snatemehts or enroped them to work
in collusion with you.

Since the nature of the allegations against you are grave and they have 

been proved as per the letter of National BanJe Ghass Mandl Branch D.I.Khan, 

erifying the embezzlement/misappropriation Ijy you, therefore, the undersigned 

has decided to dispense with tlie inquiry under' Uile 5 (a) of Government Servants

Efficiency & Discipline,Rules, 2011.

You aie therefore asked to show c;\use within seven days as to why a 

major/minor penalty under government Servaiits Efficiency & Discipline Rules. 

2011, should not be. imposed, against you, failing which it should be presumed that 

you have nothing to explain, and action under the 

against‘7^u.

V

concerned law> shall be taken

p&SJ/Presiding Officer 
iTabour Court D.LKhant:
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■ ^ To- •

The Honourable Presiding Officer,, 
Labour Court DT.Khan

REPLY TO CHARGE SHRP.T

7

Subject: :•• ft

Respected Sir^

In compliance With Charge Sheet bear:ng No. 190/L/C/DIK/ ' - 

2022 dated 26.11.2022, the 

reply as under:

1

answerir.g official submits the

■ 1. That.the answering official is posted as^ Bailiff/ Attendant and

by virtue of nature of his job description and duties, the ' 

answering .official is neither

of the Court, nor the

■ issuance of bank, voucher/ challan of

:?

a custodian of record of Accounts

answering official is . an originator of

amount or to collect/

receive cash amount to: be deposited in bank but the

• answering .official. is only a carrier/inessenger 

'handover the challaifs/ vouchers of an.^ount 

pertinent to mention here that 

misappropriation is not-well-founded

to deliver/

to the bank. It is

the chargey^embezzlement/ 

and ambiguous
'

as no
detail of exact amount has beenh- 

embezzlement of ^which
mentioned for the 

answering nfacial has beenthe

charged. ;■

f
2. That similarly, the answering official has been charged for

and stamps of. the 

but this ^charge is'hlso without 

any proof as/ the answering official 

obligation tf deliver and handover

Affixing ^ fake. and./forged signatures^

officials/officers of the Bank, 

foundation and without 

being a carrier-has hnder
r

f
m

/
I
i; ■ ■■

•I



/■

amount and chaDan to the bank oincials, therefore fixing

official in respect of

.r/" the

responsibilities upon the answering 

preparation documents which 

. officials is not'justified but is without foundation and baseless.

to be ^prepared by the bankare

That although the answering . official las been charged for 

tempering in vouchers and Affixing ake signature of the
I

presiding officei' of the Court on vouchv^rs but in this respect 

neither any rinquiry has been conducted nor the answering 

official has been ■ confronted . with ; bank record but the 

official has been charged-sheeted straight awayanswering

without any conclusive proof.

official has been charged for .That similarly, the answering 

Affixing, falce and forged, signatures'^ and stamps of the

3.

■ officials/officers ' of. the Accounts offi ;e D.I.Khan, but this

charge is also without foundation.'and \rithout any proof as, the

^mnswering official being a . carrier has under obligation to

■ deliver and handover the monthly Reconciliation statements

to the concerned'officials of .District Accounts Office D.I.Khan . >

and it is the job description and duty cf the officials of District

Accounts .office D.I.Khan to reconcile the monthly statement
h

and it is not dhe job description of t ie answering official to

fixing

responsibilities' upon the answering: official in respect of 

reconciliation of. monthly statement fis not Justified but is 

without foundation and baseless. Thatiialthough the answering .

thereforethe monthly statementreconcile

official has . been charged • for tempering in vouchers . and

/
.............■

T rasRanat..'■i

i-'
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3
Affixing fake signature of the presiding officer of the Court on

vouchers but in this , respect neither emy inquiry has been

conducted nor any report from FSL ha-i been sought but the

answering official has been charged strs.ight away without any

conclusive proof.

That the acts, lapses and omission T any for' which the4.
/

-hanswering official • has been ' charge-sheeted may not h.- be

considered aiid, treated as misconducr as from the date of

.initials • .appointment, the. .answering official has never been 

involved in such like.matter throughout his service and it is a '

first time of answeriiig official who ^has come across such like .

situation.

It is, therefore, requested that the charge sheet may 

please be';, withdrawn and., the :answering 

exonerated from all tlie choj-ges leveled against him.

The answering'- official ■ .may pl.jase ' be provided 

opportunity of personal hesiring alsd.

fficial may please be()

an

'Your Obedient Servant

' , -Dated • /12/'2022

Uzair Ali,
. „ ■ : Bailiff Labour Court 

■ D.I.Klan

t.

}

i

a.
ti> \

1:

■ t}. \

if :
lit t i
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To

The Honourable Presiding Officer, 
• Labour Court I).I.Khan

Subject: REPLY TO SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

Respected Sir,

In compliance with Show Cause Notice bearing. No. 

192/L/C/DIK/ 2022 dated 26.11.2022 

submits the reply; as under:

That the answering official is posted-as Bailiff/ Attendant and

the answering official) .

.1.

nature of his job des-cription and duties, theby virtue of

answering official is neither a custodirin of record of Accounts

of' the Court, nor the answering offi-sial is an originator of
\

issuance of bank voucher/ challan of amount or to collect/

receive cash amount to be deposited, in bank but the

answering official is only a carrier/messenger to deliver/ 

handover the challans/ vouchers of amount to the bank. It is 

pertinent to' mention, here that the charges of embezzlement/ 

misappropriation is . not well-founded ' and ambiguous 

detail of exact amount has been

as no

. mentioned for the

embezzlement of which the answe ring official has been

chaj'ged.

. 2. That' similarly, the answering. official, has been served with a

show .cause Notice for Affixing fake ar. d forged signatures and 

stamps of . the officials/officers of the'Bank-,.-but this show 

cause Notice is

/

also' without foun'datioh and without any proof
. ■ 1:

the answering official being a carrier has under obligation toas

.n
i

V
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deliver and handover the amount an-i challan to the bank 

officials, therefore' fixing responsibilitr ;s upon the answering 

official in respect, of preparation documents which are to be 

prepared by the bank officials is not justified but is without 

foundation and baseless. That although the answering official 

has been served with a show cause Notice for tempering in 

vouchers and'Affixing fake signature of the presiding officer of 

the Court oh vouchers but in this respect neither any inquiry
i

has been conducted nor the answering official has been 

confronted with .bank record but.the: answering official has 

been served with amhow cause Notic^ straight away without

any conclusive proof,

That similarly, the answering official has been served with a 

' show cause. Notice'for Affixing fake ai-d forged signatures and
■I

stamps of the officials/officers of the /'ccounts office D.I.Khan, 

but this charge is also ..without foun dation. and without any 

proof- asthe answering official- beir g a carrier has under 

obligation to-deliver and handover th:*. monthly Reconciliation 

statements to the , concerned officis ls of District Accounts

.3.

' Office D.I.Khan and it is the job description and duty of the

officials of District Accounts office D.I.Khair to reconcile the

monthly statement. and it is, not the job description of the

answering official to reconcile the m'orfthly statement, therefore 

fixing responsibilities upon the 'answering official in respect of 

reconciliation of monthly statement; is not justified' but is

/-

^ <#
without foundation and .baseless. That although the answering

it"
.... 1 •
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, official has been,served with a show c-.iuse Notice for tempering 

in vouchers and Affixing fake signature of the presiding officer 

■ of the Court on vouchers but in this respect neither any 

inquiry has been conducted nor any report from FSL has been 

sought but the answering official has been served with a show 

Notice straiglat away without ary conclusive proof.

That the acts, lapses and omissio?i if any for which the 

answering Official has been served v. ith a show cause Notice
i

may not to be considered and treated as misconduct as from 

. the date of initial'-

•/

cause\

4.

Iappointment, ti e answering official has 

never been involved in such like matter throughout his 

and it is a first time of answering offi dal who has

service

come across

such like .situation. ,:.

It is,- -therefore, requested thaPdhe Show Cause Notice

may please be withdrawn and the answenng official may please be

exonerated from all the charges leveled agarnst him.

answering official may please be provided 

opportunity of personal hearing .also.

The an
I

You" Obedient Servant
Dated :/12/2022

Uzadr Ali,
Baihff Labour Court 
D.I.Than

i

■!

1';

!!;

•■i.

ii•;

1
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ToI. 5<

The Honourable Presiding Officer 
Labour Court O.LKhan

Subject: REPLY TO^^TATEMENT OF ALLEVIATIONS.

Respected Sir.
!:

In compliance with statement of allegations bearing 

191/L/C/DIK/ 2022 dated 26.11.2022; ; the answering official- 

submits the .reply , as-under:
k

That the answering official is posted as. Bailiff/ Attendant and 

; by virtue of i nature of his.job description and duties, the 

answering official is neither a custodian of record of Accounts

No.

of 'the Court, nor the answering official is an originator of 

of bank voucher/ challan vT amountissuance or to . collect/

receive cash ; amount'.to .be deposited in bank .but the

answering/official is. only

handover the challans/ vouchers of £ mount 

pertinent to

carriei/messenger to deliver/a

to the-bank. It is

mention here ■ thst the allegations 

embezzlement/ misappropriation is 'not welhfbunded 

. ., ambiguous ■ as no' detail .of exact amount has been

of

and

eU;,.

mentioned for the/ embezzlement c: which the 

official has been served with statement 

That similarly, the

answering

of allegations.
2. : answering official;: has been served with 

statement of allegations for Affixing feke.and forged signatures

and stamps of thf officials/officers jpf the Bank, but these 

, allegations

"■ -^s the

also; without fbundatidh and without 

answering official being.

are
any proof 

a Carrie r has under obligation to

•!
1

s;
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'•/

/
■/

deliver and handove.: the amount and challan to the bank •• /

'r
officials, therefore fixing , responsibilities upon the answering 

" }

official in respect of, preparation documents which are to- be¥■" -

prepared by the.^bank officials is not justified but is without 

foundation and base/iess. That although the answering official 

has been served with statement of alleg-ations for tempering in 

vouchers and Affixing fake signature of the presiding officer of 

the Court on vouche.rs but in this respect neither any. inquiry ■ 

has been , conducted nor the answering official has been 

confronted with bank record but the .'answering official has 

been served with statement ' of allegations straight away 

without any conclusive proof.

That similarly, the answering official has been served with ■ 

statement of allegations for Affixing fal^ s and forged signatures 

and stamps of the officials/officers of the Accounts office 

D.I.Khan, but these allegations are £ iso without foundation 

and without any proof as the answerin::; official being 

has under obligation to deliver. and handover the. monthly 

Reconciliation statements to the concerned officials of District 

Accounts Office D.I.KhaiT aud it is the .'ob description and duty 

of the officials of District Accounts offi :e D.I.Khan to reconcile 

the monthly statement and it is not th:e job description of the

3.

a carrier

answering official to .reconcile the m'onrhly-statement, therefore 

fixing .responsibilities upon the answei ing official in respect of 

reconciliation -of monthly statement is not justified' but is 

^.-without foundation and-baseless. That :although the answering
0-

V

a
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official has been served with statement of allegations for 

tempering in vouchi;rs' and Affixing fake signature of the 

presiding officer,of the Court on vouchers but in this respect 

■ neither any inquir^^ has been conduce d .nor any report from 

FSL has been sought but the answi: ring official has been 

served with statement of allegations straight away without any

4

conclusive proiDf. _

.. That the dcts, lapses and omission,, if any for which the 

official has been served . with statement of

4.

.answering.

to. be considered and treated asallegations may not 

misconduct- as from the' date of inidal;./. appointment, the

; answering official has never been invowed in such like matter 

throughout his service and it is a first tme of answering official 

who has come'across such like situaticn.-

.It is, ' therefore, requested tllat the 'statement of
I

allegations may please be'withdrawn and the answering official may

please be exonerated from all the allegations/leveled against him.

The answering official . ma^^ please be provided an 

opportunity of personal.hearing also. ' . ;

•Your Obedient Servant

/12/2021Dated
UzairAli,

- , Bail] T Labour Court 
., D-.LI',han

i.

.t

;;
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OFFICE €^F THE PRESIDING OFFICE!^ 
jMSJMCT &-SESSIONS JUDGE) LABOUR COURT, DjTkHAN.

Ph: & Fax No„ 0966-'9280093 ‘ 
Ema0!:l.aboiircoiiirtd!khai'@gmail.com 

_______/L/C/DIK/2023-

I,:
/-

No. Dated: / /2023
rnmsBPatBvnsR^sesB

aauaj»unwmfcMjmjKtiMmTOiaii.nnjj|jm-; nC£;WVlB^£lLBJ

ORDER

A random inspection of the fine record of the instant Court led to 

revealing overwriting/tarnpering with the p;-evious vouchers of this Court 
pertaining to the tenure of two Learned Predecessors in. office. This gave rise to 

suspicion that fine amount had been misappropriated before deposit in' Head of 

Account No. CO-2905 at National Banlc of Pakistan Main Branch D.LKhan. As a
result, a letter was written for Reconciliation/Verification to Manager National
Bank ot Pakistan along, with the details of some of the vouchers that were
suspected to have been tampered with. As per the reply of the Manager.National 

Bank of Pakistan'Main Branch, the fine
\

amount in some of the suspected vouchers
found to have been deposited less than the a mount collected by the Court 

■ Mr. Sheildt IJzair All Bailiff/Attendant

was •

0 this Court who was appointed
30/04/2016 had been, since his initial appointment attached with the

•on

accounts
branch ot the instant Court by my Learned Predecessor in office and had been 

deputed for all matters of carrying cash and dsjcuments with the Banks and the 

District Accounts Office D.I.Rhan. At different times he had been issued Authority

and District Accounts Office'Letters for matters connected with the Ban'ts 

D.LKhan by my Learned Predecessors in. office (Copies available on file). During 

mentioned Accused Official hadthe tenure of the undersigned as well, the abov ;

been continuing the duty of deposit of fine

National BanJc of Pakistan Main Branch D'l.Khah
1 '). ' '

^i''\/'AWt'ough, the vouchers for the 

■ ^erwnting or tampering, liowmver, the

amount into the designated account of

tenure .of the undersigned contained no
v

suspicK n that arose at the. time was if the 
above i^tioned accused official had been continuing to embezzle the fine 

since Febmary 2020 then wliy would he disconimu
amount

e the practice during the tenure

was against written
Pakistan Main Bynch D.I.KJiaii with the details of 

.oachetsesne. 25/1 ,/2016 „ii| N„.e„be, 2022i:a„d ,, was directed that ,b, details

oull. Some of the copies of 

contained no overwriting or

of the undersigned^ Therefore, to clear this suspicion 

to Manager National Bank
a letter

if
Ol

of the amount of fine deposited be provided toithis C 

vouchers of the tenure of the undersigned (which



•tampering) were also annexed with the letter it was directed that the signatures 

of the officials of the bank and the stamp of the hank be also verified.

anc

/
As per the reply of the .Managers of National Bank of Pakistan Main Branch 

D.I.Khan dated 06/12/2022

-H-
Mw as suspected it 'vds confirmed that the Accused 

Official had .indulged in embezzlement of fine Amount since 27 February 2020 

initially by tampering-and overwriting of Court vouchers and later on by preparing 

duplicate vouchers with lesser amount of fine than the amount entrusted to him for 

deposit. The amount in some ;of the vouchers had notieven-been deposited at all. 

The same reply, however, stopped short, of verificatioirof signatures of officials of 

the Bank and stamps of the Banle on the annexed vouchers.

■ Another letter was wKlten to DAO D.TKdran on 28/11/2022 for verification 

of signature and stamp of the officials of District Account Office on the Monthly 

Reconciliation Statements. It-was- also directed ';hat the baiilc copies'of the Court 

vouchers of the tenure of the undersigned be also provided. As per the reply da.ted 

01/12/2022 of the District Comptrollers of Accounts D.LKhan, it was stated that 

the signatures and stamps of verification on the Monthly Reconciliation Statements 

were not owned except for the months of Ma ch 2020 and August 2022. This

means that fake and foiged- signatures and fakft stamps of verification had been 

affixed on the Monthly Reconciliation Statements of this Court hy the Accused 

Official. The Accused Official had been involved in embezzlement even in the

months ot March 2020 and August 2022, hov ever,'the verification by District 

Account Office D.I.Khan the Monthly Recoi-.ciliation Statements of these two 

months was owned by the District Comptroller o';;'Accounts D.I.Khan. Through the 

leper the bank copigs of the Court vouchers for the tenure of the undersigned 

also provided according to which lesser .amount of fine amount than the 

amount entrusted for deposit was entered in the said vouchers and a fake signature

icer of Labo-ar Court on the said vouchers.

on

same

were

affixed of the Presiding Off
VV^-''After receipt of the repf dated ll/ll/2022;of VerificationAleconciliation by

the Mana^r National Bank Main Branch D.I.Khpn,
Government Sen^ants (Effici^cy & Discipline) fules, 2011 were initiated against 

the Accused Official and in view of the preVnce of sufficient documenta,-v 

evidence against the Accusedfofficial, under Ru'l 5(a) and Rule 7 of Government

Servant (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, (inquiry was dispensed with. The 

Accused Official

/)\ / /\

\
disciplinary proceedings un'der

j
issuedfCharge Sheet, Statement of Allegations and Show 

was directed to submit his reply within Seven Days. As the

was

Cause notice and



/

!

nature of allegations against the accused official 

Misappropriation, Coniiption and Misconduct
were for Financial

7
!- e was also placed in suspension 

under rule 6 of Government Servant. E&D Rules 2011 for a period of 90 days.
,/

The Accused Official submitted his writ;an replies according to which he 

admitted that he had been a cairier of official documents and cash to and from the' 

Bank and the District Accounts Office D.I.Kisan. The allegations against , the
t

■ Accused Official are also tliat he being a caAier of cash amount of fine and 

vouchers to the bank and [vlonthly Reconciliation Statements to the District 

Account office D.LKhan had indulged in embertlement of the cash amount of fine 

and had made overwriting/tarnpering on the vouchers of this Court and had affixed 

fake signature of the Presiding Officer of this'Court as well as fake and forged 

signatures of the officials of Rational Bank of Pidstan and District Account Office 

D.I.Khan as well as had affixed their fake and foi ?ed stamps.

The accused official had admitted before the undersigned on 10/11/2022 that
r\

he had .committed a mistake and he had apoiog hed for the same. On 01/12/2022, 

he had appeared accompanied by his mother anc his mother had pleaded for mercy 

for her son and had stated that her son had committed a mistake and some
consideration be shown to him. On both these ob. asion the accused official and his ■

mother had promised to return the embezzled amount.

On 09/12/2022, the instant file was sent to Secretary Labour Department 

Government of Khyber Palditunlchwa, being tlie^ Appointing Authority under Rule

4 {3)(b)(ii) of the Khyber Pakhtunldiwa Civil Servants Appointing, Promotion and 

Tiansfei Rules, 1989 read ^^^th Rule (2) of IQiiyber Palditunkhwa Government 

Rules of Business, 1985 for proceeding departm/ntally against the accused official 

under the relevant law and rules. It also re.quested that criminal proceedings ' 
under the relevant law be initiated against thei Accused Official. However, the

jy/l ^/l022 and it was requested that necessary action be taken against the accused 

official Jay the undersigned, being the A ^pointing Authority under the 

Appointment, Promotion and Transfer Rules, 1989.

^vas

A1
returned by Section Office?^ (Labour) through letter datede was

i!

Under Rule 7(d) of Government Servant/(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules.
I'j2011 the accused official was given opportunityfof personal hearing. The accused 

official stated that he wanted to rely on his writteii replies, already submitted.

The replies of the M,anagers of Nationa: - Bank of Pakistan Main Branch 

D.LKhan (Copies available on

I •

file) and of the District Comptroller of Accounts i

4-.

'1
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D.I.Khan (Copy available ou file) anti the fact -hat the accused official had been 

deputed for canying official documents and c;. ;h amount to and from the banks 

and the District Account office D.I.IChan, which has been admitted by the accused 

official in his written.replies and the fact that sii ce 27 Februaiy 2022, the accused 

official had stalled to embezzle the fine amount ay either ovemriting/tampering of 

Court vouchers or affixing fak.e signatures of the Presiding Officer of Labour Court 

D.I.Khan and affixing either fake and forged signatures of the officials of National 

Banlc of Paldstan Main Branca D.I.Khan and Di trict Account Office D.I.Khan and 

also affixing fake and forged stamps of these tv o departments or taking advantage 

of the carelessness of the officials of these two iepaitments or by recruiting them 

for assistance in his illegal '.ndeavor, had pro\ ed that the Accused Official

j

■J

was
involved in corruption as defined under Pvule 2 (g)(ii) of IGiyber Palchtunldiwa 

Government Seiwants (Effic iency & DisciplirRules, 2011, therefore, Major 

Penaltv' of dismissal from sei vice is imposed ur ier Rule 4(b)(iv) read with Rule 7

proviso of Government Sen-ants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011. Needful 

be done and entry in relevant register be made and relevant quarters be' r ^
4ri) ;of Government Si^rvants (Efficiency & Discipline) 

Rules. 2011, as the accused has committed embti zzlement of Lacs of Rupees being 

a Government Servant, therefore, the Superintendent of this Court is directed to 

take up registration of case as complainant under the relevant laws against the 

accused for the offenses committed by hi n, with the Assistant Director 

AnticoiTuption Establislimenf D.LKhan Circle a; soon as possible.

infonued. Under Rule

A: ithority/Presiding Offi cer 
Labour Court D.I.Khan

Dated: ^ / - /
1

Endst No. /L/C/DIKy2023
i

1. Sf^etary Labour, Dep>u1:ment of Labour, iCiyber Palchtunldiwa, Peshawar. 
2:.. District Account Office, D.I.IChan. 1

I ■

Copy forwarded to: 1

. v'^ 3. Official Concerned.
f.

. ■ V \

r

Anthority/Presiding Officer 
'^abour Court D.I.IGian
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• Ag;;’:r;/1.T- AGArClST I-HS order bearing Endst. N.-.I.6-

l£.- -..ig/C>?IK/2023 P: \TBD 04.01.2023. PASSED BY THK 

Li’:' ^RNEP PRESID .HG OFFICE. LABOUR COURT. 

PAEHAN,. jyHSRgg_ PENALTY OF- DISMISSAL

■ jLgIlIg-_SgRV).'C.e WA(". AWARDED TO THE APPELLAN'.''.

'sSkccUcj:: J

aijf-r l;inr Ttm^—i hi:' ]i(. .lour I') submit llii; Jbllowiii!; .-w 

siibrniss,ic"7s ror yoi.!r good-'? dric-nci considerations:

; ' n.-

'j'i'.-'iL Llic uppclkinL had bcc:

.lrJ.)oi:r Cc-nrt, D.l.Khan and vvas criargc sheeted on the Foilowi.ig 

ailcgotio)':: . ' ' , . . ■

serving as BoilinVAttendant in ihc
1

d ;Ciniy^z:ded/ lUAsapprop ialed money out of fine amount 

coliceted Lnj this Court ind erJrusted to you for deposit 

in cmcGunt head CO->905 of Na)iorial Bunk Main 

Branzh, D.l.Khan.

Affn:..:d. fake sianal.urc >
COLlr '

uoueners and either eff cedfake and forged signa 

and rXa.mps of Bank of Icials .or.enroped them to. work 

in cc'lus on with you. ^ -

o?i Presiding Officer of this 

on iiouchars, Ic 'npered/made ouenmiting on
<Lures

I

Affjc.< a fake o.nd. jorged signatures and stamps of 

- offices/officials of DisVici Accounts Office, D.l.Khan,.

on i\<u.'nthly .Peco.ncibo.tic-'i Siatements or enroped them 
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integral Dnrt & parcel of this appeal/ 

anci T mrn' ah:) be afforded with opp'ortunil^ Oi

I
considered .1 .• an>

-cnrr:?cr.tc.t’- j

•ncc.nc!-:;ora, f.

.submissions, the appcllan 

pjease cancel/set aside tin .

;• •--.:ca5 froia sc rics order arad a; ] ellant may please be reinstalc. 

■ivith 'J-l Ifach benefits

o' i.b.c above hum .i c•>.U -ZW

■5-;lrj.d b-onoxtr tts-.s..bcs yo-ar

lo : er-.’Ce

Ynurs most obedient Sen'ant.

■7

! ••/
• Jur?u;v ;’, -'I •’ O UZAIRAhl

Ex-Bailiff/Attendant, 
Labour Court, DJ.Khan.

I

.,.!,.n,nlvr/ir:ordiv,drdarrd,, oath j!
■ this appv. ^ . icprescnhdion a i Hue oaci conccL to Iht bCo of 

hdbrrise u ■ 1 belief end nothi. . has been deliberately concealed.
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'I Gov't- *^N(VtEM7 W ' r
u*

Labou, Departmeot^^WHWa
t<r .*

‘/•lx

r

'l.-is 'l.(. I,..'-, ,v. 
Da e I Pesh-iw

o
■''*|-i: v,i.- 

■ " - ■' -■ 'J2 Z021•ir

f^^siding Ofncer,
Ldbojr Court D.l Khan.

^^^ISlS^3pfr5^^^i!G_ENDORSIMEffr iMo «

ar Madam

I ^n di'ectecj lo

'nTr ^n I Khan datec 13.01 2023 wifli the

i!>ecl in the appeal as reauireo mder -cue 17.?;

•.oyernmenl Servants (Effiniency arcj Discplf iej Ruts?, 
niarter, please

noted aoove and to enclose herSHltti

labour CourtEvBailfff/ Attendant
'equesi to rend-' comments on the points

■ K.’i'/ber Pahntunbh .x'a
2011 to proceed further in the

V-i -i

£iudn>ed as

S

falthfulfi
/AV

rt^AaouFjSECTION OPP? ?; M1 .^ No. t?c D.’itf cn; ?r

Copy of ihe above -3 forA':trded to tp>5:

u-' : Uzair Ali Ex Bamff/ Attendant Labour l^oart D.l Khan C/o Supernlendent: 
Labour Court D I K*' an

2 PS to Secretar)’ Labour Department 1 .hyber PakhtgnKhwa, f^esna-f ar
*
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GOVERNWItiNT OF KHYBE 'r PAKHTUNKHWA 

I ABOUR DEPAF TMENT

r\•-
r

\ r,v; >t
VW

No H )! (L!> Vol-ll
Datec Peshawar, the 08.03 2023

To

Mr. Uzair All
Ex-Bailiff/AttencUnt
Labour Court D ! K lan
C/o Superintendent Labour Court D.1.1 vhan

p&<;RF;n BY THEPFRSONAL hearing against ^ KH^ 
prfsidiNG OFFIC ER LABOUR.COi 3.I.KHA_Subject: -

13 01.2023 on the subjeq^directed to efer to your appe: i datec 

inform to appear before thi
I am appellate authority/ Secretary Uj 

^^flHnrv^dav 15,03.20^5.
'V 'noted above and to

Government of Khyber Pakhtur^Khwa Labour Dept rtment on ^
nt 12:00 Noon in hIs office at Civil Secretariat Pest awe ’ You may ri g

in defence of your appeal

Z'

BOUF)

1
tN(|. & Date cwn:

Copy of the above is forwaried to tbe;
1

I Z

BO JR)

I

■f



•i i-:r
i

r
•/.I*

Governwient of i;hyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Labour Department
' «» i

,i r
No:: :dL(LD)/5-54/2022A^ol-II/LC D.I Khan 
Date d Peshawar, the 11.05.2023 i(

To
The Presiding Officer,
Labour Court D.I.Khan.

Sheikh UzairAli,
^ Ex-Baili-f/Attendenl

Laobur 2ourt, D. I Khan.

1
j

APPE.USubject: -
8/l.c/d.i.k:han date^________________ _____ r-.... -rx,
OFFICER LABOUR COURT 0.1.KHAN WHEREIN MAJOR PENjiLTY

FROM SERVICE WAS AWARDED TO__ IHE

j

OF DISItfISSAL
appellant. *

I

I am directed to refer to the su.pject noted above and to enclose herewith 

the decision of the appellate authority in the nstant appeal.

Enel as above

1
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'.SOVERNMENT CiF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA• h.

n
I’

&
DEPARTiVBENTAL API-'EAL OF SHElK^l UZAIR ALi EX-BA8LaFF / 

ATTEISSDAHT LABOUR CCURTDJ.KHAN
p--
k
b

Date of decision: 31.03.2023*
‘y

Accused, Sheikh Uzair/^li, ex-Bailiff / Attend ant, Labour Court D.I.Khan preferred 

departmental appeal against {he order dated 04.01.2023, passed by the learned 

Presiding Officer, Labour Court, D.l Khan, whereuy Major Penalty of dismissal from 

service was awarded to the .appellant. Record rif the case was requisitioned and 

comments on the points raised in the appeal were pbtained from the Presiding Officer, 

Labour Court D. I.Khan. The ac cused official was afforded opportunity of defence which 

he availed through personal hearing. '

The accused official coi id not substantiate 'the points raised in the appeal. The 

inquiry had been carried out; strictly' under the relevant provisions of the Khyber \ 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules 2011 and no 

procedural violation was obse'ved. The accused;official was afforded opportunity of 
defence by the appointing authority which he hac:| availed through submission of his 

written replies and a chahce of personal hearing. .

2.

Having GOiisidsfed the appeal, explanation c the accused cfficiai during personal I . 

hearing, and perusal of the case record with particular reference to observance of ^ 

relevant procedure coupled wjth evidence on re.iord, I am of the opinion that the 

accused official has not been able to prove his inr;Ocencej Whereas enough evidence 

regarding acts of commission and omissjon^t was

available to connect the accused official with the ccmmission of offence. Therefore, the 
undersigned in his capacity as appellate authority uphold the order^m^or penalty and. 

reject the appeal being devoid of merit.

i I

S ECRETARY TO GC VT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
LABOUR DEPARTSlfiENT / APPELLATE AUTHORITY

SECRETARY
to Gni":; of Khyber Pskhtutikhwn 

Labour Department
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